SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 188

BY SENATORS GARY SMITH AND PRICE

A RESOLUTION

To commend Randy Noel on his many accomplishments and to congratulate him on his election as chairman of the Executive Board of the National Association of Home Builders (NAHB).

WHEREAS, on January 11, 2018, Randy Noel was elected chairman of the Executive Board of the National Association of Home Builders, one of the largest trade associations in the United States with a membership of 140,000 construction companies; and

WHEREAS, in 1985, Mr. Noel founded Reve Inc., a residential construction firm located in LaPlace, Louisiana; since that time, his company has constructed more than one thousand custom-built homes in the greater New Orleans area; and

WHEREAS, for more than twenty years, Randy Noel has been active in NAHB at the local, state, and national levels, having served as a senior life director as well as a member of the NAHB Executive Board; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Noel has also served in other key positions with the NAHB, as chairman of the Resolutions Committee, and the Housing Finance Committee, and he has held membership on several other influential committees that include the State and Local Government Affairs Committee, Legal Action Committee, and Budget Committee; and

WHEREAS, in 2009, Randy Noel served as the NAHB State Representative from Louisiana, and in 2012, he was elected as the National Area Chair Moderator; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Noel has served as the president of the Home Builders Association of Greater New Orleans in 2001, and as president of the Louisiana Home Builders Association in 2004; and

WHEREAS, in addition, Mr. Noel has been the recipient of numerous recognitions by the Home Builders Association of Greater New Orleans; he was named Builder of the Year in 1997 and 2011 and was inducted into the Louisiana Builders Hall of Fame in 2008; he was the winner in the category of Most High Tech construction in the 2000 Parade of Homes and the Top Ten builder in the New Orleans metropolitan area for the last decade;

SR NO. 188

and

WHEREAS, Randy Noel served as a member and chairman of the Louisiana Uniform Construction Code Council from 2006 until 2011, when he assisted in the realignment of state construction regulations and provided essential input during the formation of the inaugural Louisiana State Unified Code Council.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Randy Noel on his many accomplishments and does hereby congratulate him on being elected as chairman of the Executive Board of the National Association of Home Builders.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Randy Noel.

PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE